OP \$190.00 8584842(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Release of Security Interest recorded in Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded in Reel 5819, Page 0810

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N. A.		05/25/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energy Planning Associates Corp	
Street Address:	148 Maritime Drive	
City:	Sanford	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32771	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85848420	PURE LED
Serial Number:	77956214	RITEFIT
Serial Number:	77956212	RITEFIT
Serial Number:	77953079	ONE FOR ONE
Serial Number:	77953074	ONE FOR ONE
Serial Number:	74586117	ENVIROBRITE
Serial Number:	77953089	COOLED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8773829222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-916-4351

Email: Ambreen.Shahnawaz@fnf.com

Correspondent Name: Ambreen Shahnawaz

Address Line 1: 120 Interstate North Pkwy, Suite 108

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ambreen Shahnawaz
SIGNATURE:	/Ambreen Shahnawaz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0211

Total Attachments: 4

source=SATISFACTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY#page1.tif source=SATISFACTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY#page2.tif source=SATISFACTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY#page3.tif source=SATISFACTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006075 FRAME: 0212

SATISFACTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association ("Bank"), successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, whose address is 1 Independent Drive, 8th Floor, Mail Code MAC Z3094-082, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, as the owner and holder of those certain instruments being more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof executed by Energy Planning Associates Corp., a Florida corporation, in favor of Bank (together with any amendments, modification, extensions, renewals or restatements thereof, the "Security Documents"), together with the indebtedness secured thereby, acknowledges full payment and satisfaction of the indebtedness, and hereby directs the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to cancel the Security Documents of record, reflecting Bank's release of its lien on the intellectual property described in Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Satisfaction of Security Documents to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of May 25, 2017.

> Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking association

By:

Gene Glover Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25th day of May, 2017, by Gene Glover as Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf thereof, who (check one) [is personally known to me or [] produced (insert type of identification) as identification.

Notary Public, State and County Aforesaid

Commission No.:

My Commission Expires

Vanessa F. Goodson Notary Public State of Florida Commission Expires 7/13/2019 Commission No. FF 963915

EXHIBIT "A"

Security Documents

- 1. Patent Security Agreement dated March 28, 2012 and recorded in Reel 028643, Frame 0988 of the patent assignment database of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 13, 2016 and recorded in Reel 039002, Frame 0119 of the patent assignment database of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and in Reed 5819, Frame 0810 of the trademark assignment database of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

EXHIBIT "B"

Intellectual Property

1. U.S. Patent Application No. 29/529,455

Filing Date: June 8, 2015

Applicant: Energy Planning Associates Corp. Inventor: Dominick Cerce; Saturnino Oquendo, Jr.

2. U.S. Patent Application No. 62/327,264

Filing Date: April 25, 2016

Applicant: Energy Planning Associates Corp. Inventors: Michael Brennan; Jason Plourde

3. U.S. Patent Application No. 29/560,908

Filing Date: April 12, 2016

Applicant: Energy Planning Associates Corp.

Inventor: Saturnino Oquendo, Jr.

4. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/772,886

U.S. Patent Publication No. US 2010-0277934 A1

Filing Date: May 3, 2010

Inventors: Saturnino Oquendo, Jr.; Dominick J. Cerce

5. U.S. Patent No. 9,175,839

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/887,597

U.S. Patent Publication No. US 2014/0328070 Al

Filing Date: May 6, 2013 Issue Date: November 3, 2015

Inventors: Saturnino Oquendo, Jr.; Adam Perdue

6. U.S. Patent No. 6,523,975 B1

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/920,429

U.S. Patent Publication No. US 2003/0026094 Al

Filing Date: August 1, 2001

Issue Date: February 25, 2003

Inventors: Jason V. Plourde; Michael Brennan; Frederick W. Froelich; Von A. Plourde

7. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,518,979

U.S. Trademark Serial No. 85-848,420

Owner: Energy Planning Associates Corporation

8. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,903,025

U.S. Trademark Serial No. 77-956,214

Owner: Energy Planning Associates Corporation

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,903,024
 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 77-956,212
 Owner: Energy Planning Associates Corporation
- 10. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,889,094U.S. Trademark Serial No. 77-953,089Owner: Energy Planning Associates Corporation
- 11. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,949,941 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 77-953,079 Owner: Energy Planning Associates Corporation
- 12. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,949,940U.S. Trademark Serial No. 77-953,074Owner: Energy Planning Associates Corporation
- 13. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,990,428 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 74-586,117 Owner: Energy Planning Associates Corporation